MARY ROSE JACOBI

PHOTOGRAPHY

Mary Rose Jacobi, 5307 Midnight Run, Independence, KY 41051

Cell: (989) 450-0061 · <u>maryrosejacobi@hotmail.com</u> · <u>https://www.facebook.com/MaryRoseJacobiPhotography/</u>

Maryrosejacobi.com

Terms and Conditions

We are pleased that you have selected Mary Rose Jacobi, Mary Rose Jacobi Photography LLC for your photography services. This agreement is between Mary Rose Jacobi, Mary Rose Jacobi Photography LLC (the photographer) and (the client).

Client Information

Address: Phone: Email:

1. CONTRACT SUMMARY:

Mary Rose Jacobi, Mary Rose Jacobi Photography LLC (the photographer) is responsible for providing for the client photography services and products as detailed in section 2 (coverage). The client agrees to compensate the photographer with payment(s) detailed in section 3 (payment/product).

2. COVERAGE:

Summary: the photographer will shoot, edit, and deliver images (amount to be determined by photographer) of the client's session in the time period listed in this contractual agreement. Coverage will be provided by the photographer as follows: Session date & Time: October 14th & 15th, 2024

Session location: St. Patrick Church Taylor Mill, KY

Total Images: 1 class photo, 1 portrait

(Photography to be delivered via Client Portal on website: maryrosejacobi.com)

- 3. PAYMENT: \$ 30 Portrait & Class _____ \$10 Class _____
- 4. **INDEMNIFICATION:** The Photographer shall be held harmless for any and all injury to client during the course of the photography session and the immediately surrounding events.
- 5. MODEL RELEASE: Clients grant Mary Rose Jacobi, Mary Rose Photography LLC unrestricted rights to use and publish any images taken at the session for the promotion of its business and services. Including but not limited to: samples, website, blog, internal or external promotion material, entry in photographic contests or art exhibitions, editorial use, or for studio display. Client herby release the photographers and its legal representatives, heirs and assigns from all liability and claims in connection with the images.
- 6. COPYRIGHT AND REPORDUCTIONS: The photographs produced by Mary Rose Jacobi, Mary Rose Jacobi Photography LLC are protected by federal copyright law (all rights reserved) and may not be reproduced in any matter without Mary Rose Jacobi, Mary Rose Jacobi Photography LLC's written permission. Any reproduction, display, distribution and/or use of the copyrighted images for advertising or commercial use shall be allowed only upon Mary Rose Jacobi, Mary Rose Jacobi Photography LLC's written permission specifying usage and fees.
- 7. CREATIVE LICENSE: Images are edited at Mary Rose Jacobi, Mary Rose Jacobi Photography LLC's sole discretion. Mary Rose Jacobi, Mary Rose Jacobi Photography LLC reserves the right to use professional judgment to select which photos to deliver. Such selections shall constitute all images that will be made available to client.
- 8. **PROOFS/DELIVERY: All images are high resolution digital negatives that are ready to print.** The digital images will be delivered/available approximately 2-3 weeks following your session/event. We recommend printing through our professional printers via the website: maryrosejacobi.com

All parties involved have read, understood this agreement, and agree to all its terms.

Photographer's Signature Date___/___/

Client's Signature
Date ___/___